
P.S.C. KY NO. 89-068-E 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 89-068-D 

BELFRY GAS INC. 

OF 

ALLEN, KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY, KENTUCKY AND E~IRONS 
I"'UULII.r 5c.RVICc. COivilvii;;,SIOI'f 

OF KENTUCKY 
EfFECTIVE 

DEC 2 6 1949 
-· - ... ,. ...... 

t"U! ,..,...,, 1-. I IV OV I rv"'n OJ.V.L .a., 

PUBLIC 
Filed with a . CTION 9;(1~./ 

SERVICE COMMISSION .f K ~ll · ...... ~~~----

ISSUED DECEMBER 13, 1989 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 26, 1989 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 
Name of Utility 

B~/LJ~ 
PRESIDENT 



Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ -=8=9_-~0~6~8_-=E~-----

~4~t~h~ __ SHEET N0. ____ -=1 ____ _ 

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 89-068-D 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

3rd SHEET N0. ______ ~1~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Surcharge $3.24 per customerjper month 
5 Year service period 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $8.2495 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8.2495 
6.4595 

Delayed Payment Charge PUBLIC SE~VICE COMMI SION 
OF KENTUCKY 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply FFECTIVE 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only OfC 2 6 1989 
once on a past due amount, and are not cal-
culated on any amounts in arrears. PURSUAN TO 807 KA~ 5:0ll, 

BY: .&~J~~ ~ Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause . · .J ···, · · :. <. ' · 

The above monthly rates are subject to the 
provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses 
and may be sdjusted from time to time as 
provided in said clause. (See attached) 

TITLE ____ ~P~R=E=S=I=D=E=N==T ____ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 89-068 dated SEPTEMBER 25, 1989. D~ 

~.1~ 

~I 



P.S.C. KY NO. 89-068-D 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 89-068-B 

BELFRY GAS. INC. 

OF 

ALLEN. KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY, KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
~fFECTIVE 

DEC18t919 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0ll , 

Filed with .1.~~TtON ~1) / PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO y9 F ~ . T)J.:CK}: T 2<~---
. } ' .;! ·r· .. ··.,.c::('' ~ 

ISSUED DECEMBER 13, 1989 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 18, 1989 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 
Name of Utility 

BY~~ 
PRESIDENT 



Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ -=8=9_-~0~6~8_-~D~-----

=3=r=d ____ SHEET N0 . ____ ~1~----

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 89-068-B 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

2nd SHEET N0 . ______ ~1~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Surcharge $3.24 per customer/per month 
5 Year service period 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $8.2458 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8.2458 
6.4558 

once on a past due amount, and are not 
culated on any amounts in arrears. 

ICE COMMISS ON 
OF ENTUCKY 

tF ECTIVE 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

The above monthly rates are :011, 

TITLE ____ =P=R=E=S=I~D=E=N~T ____ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 89-068 dated SEPTEMBER 25, 1989. 



P . S.C . KY NO. 89-068-B 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 89-068 

BELFRY GAS INC. 

OF 

ALLEN, KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY, KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS 

Filed with 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED NOVEMBER 1, 1989 EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1989 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 

1mv J 1 \9B9 

PU!b:Jt': :! c,-:-;: }:~;~,: -~:; ~ - ;.: .. ·:· ·'--' ., i , 

EY: =t-4·~?)' '~~;-~~~:H~~~~~~{~~-

Name of Utility 

s9Jfi~ 
PRESIDENT 



' Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry. KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. __ --~8~9_-~0~6~8~-~B~-----

~2=n=d~ __ SHEET NO. ____ ~l~----

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 89-068 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

1st SHEET NO. ______ ~l~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Surcharge $3.24 per customer/per month 
5 Year service period 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $8.1382 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8.1382 
6.3482 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only 
once on a past due amount, and are not ca1eiJ8UC SERVICE co;v MISSION 
culated on any amounts in arrears. OF !\E'\ r, Y .. \\'' 

r.:-(~~~ I ,'•::~ 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

The above monthly rates are subject to th~J F:...:. · .:, .3)~' -" .. , ..;.Ui l 
provisions of purchased gas adjustment clause~ ·• .. _':!',·. ::..- .. ,· _,_. - ' 
and may be sdjusted from time to time as t:: \ '· , ~':.e .. ... . .o,.,.., .. "'·>>;;_ 
provided in said clause. (See attached) .... ~~ -· oi~'s; ·;~i.;i'~~~~~~:,I· A-;;A"'"G.'E" 

v .. ., .• ;llv ..... -1 tv f itj ,, 

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1989 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 89-068 dated SEPTEMBER 25, 1989. ~1 

~:' c_,\ 



P.S.C. KY NO. 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 

BELFRY GAS INC. 

OF 

ALLEN, KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY, KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS 

Filed with 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED SEPTEMBER 25, 1989 EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 25, 1989 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 
Name of Utility 

BY QtJJ~I 
PUBLim RVICE COMr.lffSSION 

OF KPi*.Ef@lJENT 
f.Ft-ECTiVE 

SEP 2 5 1969 
- ..... - ' 



Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0 . __ --~8~9_-~0~6~8~------

=1=s~t~ __ SHEET N0 . ____ ~1~----

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. 7341 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

37th SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft . 

Surcharge $3.24 per customer/per month 
5 Year service period 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $8 . 1300 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only 
once on a past due amount, and are not cal­
culated on any amounts in arrears. 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

8.1300 
6.3400 

The above monthly rates are subject to the 
provisions of purchased gas adjustrp~:s'bcd3Ea\/1!5;eS: D MMISSION 
and may be sdjusted from time to time a S)F KENTU ,}\Y 
provided in said clause. (See attached) EFFECT!'JE 

DATE OF ISSUE, __ ~S~E~P~T~2~5~· ~1~9~8~9 __ _ 

ISSUED BY ~~44 
~arne f of 1c~r 

SEP 2 5 969 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 89-068 dated SEPTEMBER 25, 1989 . 



P . S . C. KY NO . 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 

BELFRY GAS, INC. 

OF 

ALLEN, KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY, KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS 

Filed with 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO~ ~D ~ENTUCKY 

U IC ;.,fRVfCE COMMISSION 
OF KENTIJCI<Y ,.. -... -- .. , . 

- • · .~vI I ' >-. 

ISSUED JULY 24 I 1989 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1 I 19 8 9 

AIIG 0 1 1989 

Isi?Jffl!iiJ...l= llELI!IiJll 5!111i§ , INC . 
CTIO~utility 

DY: . · . ~ 
cuguC' se~.~Ji.~JN tui. . .nr .. /1(}~ 

0~ / . 0 
PRESIDENT 



Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __________________ ___ 

~3~7~t=h~ __ SHEET N0. ____ ~1 ____ _ 

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ______ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

36th SHEET N0. ____ -=1~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $7.94 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only 
once on a past due amount, and are not cal­
culated on any amounts in arrears. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

7.94 
5.43 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM SSION 
OF KENTtJC.<Y 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause EFff.CT!\I F. 

The above monthly rates are 

and may be sdjusted from 
provided in said clause. 

DATE OF ISSUE JULY 24, 1989 

ISSUED BY ~~·-'t 
N of Off1cer 

DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1989 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-00 dated JULY 24, 1989. 



P.S.C. KY NO. ----

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. ___ __ 

BELFRY GAS, INC. 

OF 

ALLEN KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY. KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS 

Filed with 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ____ =J~U=N=E~6 ___ , 1989 .EFFEC1'IVE MA'Y 1 , 1989 ' 

PUBLIC SER'IIC:! COMMi~ =!tON 
o;: l<EJtru~.::~y 

f!rFECTJ'JE 

M Y 1 1989 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 
Name of Utility 

BY~~ 
PRESIDENT 



Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ---------------------
~3~6~t~h~ __ SHEET N0. ____ =1 ____ _ 

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

35th SHEET N0. ____ -=1 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

r1cnthl y Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $7.73 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

7.73 
5.22 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall app:IF.iJ BLIC SERVICE co· .. -- .... . 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the CF KENTU .... ;!}111 ::,~ION 
billing date. Penal ties are assessed only EFFECTIV~ ' 
once on a past due amount, and are not cal-
culated on any amounts in arrears. 1 1989 

PURSUAN 1 ro 807 KA.: o:Oll 
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause ,·, c: " ... tO w • 

,.;j·~:. fl3 j . N 9tH],-/ 
The above monthly rates are subject to -B!'e )?~it. ~ ~ 
provisions of purchased gas adjustment cl~b:~-~~~ t:E COMMJSS!ON lfM4AGE.1 
and may be sdjusted from time to time as 
provided in said clause. (See attached) 

DATE OF ISSUE JUNE 6, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE ____ -=MA~Y-=1~·-=1=9~8~9 

ISSUEDBY w~ 
N e of Officer 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an .Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-PP dated JUNE 6, 1989. 



• 

• 

P.S.C. KY NO. ____ __ 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. ____ __ 

BELFRY GAS INC. 

OF 

ALLEN, KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

PUBLIC SERVICE COM{,HSSIOM 
OF KENTlJC. if ' 

BELFRY , KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS EFFECTr:J 

MAY 1 i969 
PU RSUA; ; i ! _, ;_: ~-. .... • • _ .,. .. .... l 

nv. .J~J.~:-n_o n ! ,:::< __ /;::;_/ 

Filed with 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ____ ~A=P~R=I=L=-2==6 ___ , 1989 EFFECTIVE ____ -=MA==Y--=1~ 1989 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 
Name of Utility 

~~ 
PRESIDENT 



• 

• 

Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __________________ _ 

~3~5~t~h~ __ SHEET N0. ____ ~1~---

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. --------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

34th SHEET N0. ____ -=1~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $7.74 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

7.74 
5.23 

Delayed Payment Charge PUBLIC SEFVICE CO!viMIS ION 
OF \ ENTUC.KY 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only 

f.:; FECTi\/E 

1 1989 
once on a past due amount, and are not ptfR~'G f<,' · ' ; \d 807 i·;.;: •. r.. ~ :ull, 
culated on any amounts in arrears. .- ,-... ~ .,01., <' "\ 

Purchase Gas Ad~ustment Clause 

/ i 'C.'"' ~ ~ ~ ~z( -t;:;lf 
ll \'· -::-:. &.£'; ~ct;l~ .--
. P1:1stlt' sERvfc coMMISSION MA JAGER 

The above monthly rates are subject to the 
provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses 
and may be sdjusted from time to time as 
provided in said clause. (See attached) 

DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 26, 1989 

ISSUED BY ~ me ofOilicer 

DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~MA~Y-=1~·-=1~9~8~9 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-00 dated APRIL 26, 1989. 



P.S.C. KY NO. 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 

BELFRY GAS, INC . 

OF 

ALLEN, KENTUCKY 41601 
' 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY, KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS 

Filed with 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED APRIL 5 ' 1989 EFFECTIVE MAY 1 ' 1989 

··-----

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSIOissUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC . 
OF i<ENTUC Wi Name of Utility ---- ' ··-

B~~ 
tAAY 1 i989 

PRESIDENT 
OJ ' DSU ''I' ~ ... ,..: ~~ .... ~ . . ::: . ..) ]_)_, 
~ -J:\ ~ ... -~_;.;_.., L .... .~.\ · . ; 1 ., ) ·r 

::'"t.t .. r J ~\.;~-- -.: ···,? -~ ~:~~:/.~ )) _.$ ,. 1"' .':.A',(-, . r.~.c.··-.,;,.,~.;.. ... -·--3Y. , · ~·.,f.· \, ,. ' ". ,., .. ,.1M MP.ta .. G£R 
;- - u~..,I U Vi.. • , ,...,,. , ' 



• 

Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __________________ _ 

~3~4~t~h~ __ SHEET N0. ____ =1~---

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. --------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

33rd SHEET N0. ___ ~1~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $7.74 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

7.74 
5.23 

PUBLIC SERViCE COMMiSSION 
A delaye~ payment c~;arg7 o~ 9% shall apply OF VF.:NTUCf{ · ' 
to all b1lls not pa1d w1th1n 20 days of the !- - - ,.-- ·- ; · · 

billing date. Penalties are assessed only 
once on a past due amount, and are not cal-
culated on any amounts in arrears. t 'lAY 1 198 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause (J/>" · ·:..·, :i ~ :.; "/. 
.. l3'': ~~ :r~c~~-..:~1:1;~(,:·~{1~ 

The above monthly rates are subject to th~Bucw vfc•: C~'W/LSSiON AANAGER 
provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses 
and may be sdjusted from time to time as 
provided in said clause. (See attached) 

DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 5, 1989 

ISSUED BY £2'~ ~ 
meo:f'Off±er 

DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~MA~Y~1~,~1~9~8~9 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-NN dated APRIL 5, 1989. 



• P.S.C. KY NO. 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 

BELFRY GAS~ INC. 

OF 

ALLEN. KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

BELFRY, KENTUCKY AND ENVIRONS 

Filed with 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED FEBRUARY 24 
' 

1989 EFFECTIVE MARCH 1 ' 1989 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSION ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 
Of !<ENTUCK':' Name of Utility 

-~rr- ~.-:~· ~ v ~ 

BY~~ 
MAR 1 \989 PRESIDENT 

PURSUA' .. , .. · , ·q Ki~f\ 5:011, t ' ~ ) .... ... ... _, ' 

jECTlON ~:~~ 
' ~·· -~ sv· ~~ : · ~ R 

) ·~ '.') . !'> J:; . 



P.S.C. KY NO. ____ __ 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. ____ __ 

BELFRY GAS INC. 

OF 

ALLEN KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

------------------~B~E~L~F~R~Y~,-=K~E~N~T~U~C~K~Y~A~N~D~E~N~V~I~R~O~N~S~---------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------
Filed with 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

--·----- --·---- ·- - ··. -- -------··---------------------------------

ISSUED JANUARY 24 ' 1989 

PUBLIC SERvlCE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCI\Y 

FEB 11989 

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1 , 1989 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS, INC. 
Name of Utility 

BY#!~~~ 
PRESIDENT 



Form for filing rate schedules 

Belfry Gas. Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Belfry. KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __________________ ___ 

=3=3=r=d ____ SHEET N0 . ____ =1 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . -------

32nd SHEET N0. ____ -=1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I 

RATE 

----------------------------------------------------------- PER UNIT 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

7.78 
5.27 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $7.78 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month . 

Delayed Payment Charge 

PUBLIC SERVICE C< MMISSION 
A delaye<:I payment c~arg7 o~ 9% shall apply OF !{ENTUCI<Y 
to all b1lls not pa1d w1th1n 20 days of the r.: r:-:: r:·--:·:i ; 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only -~··· 
once on a past due amount, and are not cal-
culated on any amounts in arrears. MAR 11!~ 

PURSU!Ah , : .• •-.:1 ,t;i·{ 5:011 
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause l~CTION 9j 1}/ ' 

BY: ) 't.--Ln. / , xfr:.. W-L 
The above monthly rates are subject to the PU6ll( ERVt.(' ~'-" "M: SS!{ N MANAGER 
provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses 
and may be sdjusted from time to time as 
provided in said clause. (See attached) 

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 24. 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE ____ ~MA~R=C=H~1~·~1~9~8~9 

ISSUED BY ~~&\ 
N o o 1cer 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-MM dated FEBRAURY 24. 1989. ~~ 

c, 



iules For Belfry[ KY & Environs 

~ Community, Town or City 

~ ~ ~ ~ P.S.C. NO. 

~ ~ ~ ~ 32nd SHEET NO . 1 

~ ' ~ 
~ \1\ ~ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

~ 
ITI 

31st SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I 
RATE 

----------------------------------------------------------- PER UNIT 

Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft . - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $7.90 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu. ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply 
to all bills not paid within 20 days of the 
billing date . Penalties are assessed only 

7. 9 0 
5. 39 

. SUC SiR.VlC£ CON.!MfSSION 
OF KEN , JCI\Y 

:-~· · -:- c- r-.·~ {': i : ~ 

FEB 
once on a past due amour:t, and are not cal- PUR ·u~> -- ·~ . " · h;.,< 5:0ll 
culated on any amounts 1n arrears. .:·(: i· .,! t ~ i-1 ' · , , . · •· 

/j . .. .... , . ~ \J ): -.: ';: !~ / . 

BY: · ;a; / / , " • 
PlJBt . Sf.Rtl-;t- :-. :.:..;;;..: · S"W ·Mm~ 

Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

The above monthly rates are subject to the 
provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses 
and may be sdjusted from time to time as 
provided in said clause. (See attached) 

• ' o.. l V "t t 

DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 24[ 1989 

ISSUED BY ~~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1989 

TITLE PRESIDENT 
e of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-KK dated JANUARY 24, 1989. 



P.S.C. KY NO. 

• CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO . 

BELFRY GAS INC. 

OF 

ALLEN KENTUCKY 41601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

BELFRY KENTUCKY AND ENVIRoWs.KENT~~~KY ... , """ .... 

• JUN 8 1988 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAt1 o:Ull, 
_,§ECTION 9jl~/ 

BY: Jf'//_,.,, _ _, ~ 
Filed with PUBL\t' SERVfl:E COMMISSION MANAGER 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

iiSSUED MAY 26 I 1988 EFFECTIVE JUNE 8 I 19~ 

ISSUED BY BELFRY GAS. INC. 
Name of Utilit] 

BY~~/~_... 
t/ 

PRESIDENT 



Form for filing rate schedules For Belfry, KY & Environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. __________________ _ 

31st SHEET NO . _____ =l ____ _ 

Belfry Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ______ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

30th SHEET N0. ____ -=1 ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

-------------------
Monthly Rates 

First 1000 cu. ft. - Minimum Bill 
All over 1000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Bill 

The minimum bill shall be $7.95 per month 
which shall entitle the customer to 1000 
cu . ft. of gas or less per month. 

Delayed Payment Charge 

A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply 

IPE~~~IT 

7.95 
5.44 

to all bills not paid within 20 days o :fL'6hie ~-:.;::;:;• 1n:- ,. .... - '·~- ''" rA 1CiC::IJ '\I 
billing date. Penalties are assessed only > k >:TL· .:._;· · ·~'' 
once on a past due amount, and are not cal-
culated on any amounts in arrears . 

NOV " L ·.; 
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause 

J. 

The above monthly rates are subject to, ·. the _ . _ / ~/, .• 
provisions of .purchased ga~ adjust~ent ' _G:la l.;fS'es .~ . . \~<~.~-:-;:, -· 
and may be sdJusted from t1me to t1me as · 
provided in said clause. (See attached) 

DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 26, 1988 

ISSUED BYSit~~~ 
me of ficer 

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1988 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-JJ dated OCTOBER 26, 1988. 


